MG Northumbria

Twisty Roads Run August 2014.

Welcome to today’s run which retraces part of the route used on the Tommy Cup
Rally organised by the Newcastle & District Motor Club which took place on 24"

February 1952. | have endeavoured to join up some twisty roads with some

interesting and scenic roads, some which i don’t think many of you will have used
before.l hope you enjoy the twists and turns before a well earned ice cream. If you

get lost my mobile is 07711 472404, & Irene’s is 07775 602236.

There gre a number of junctions where there are no sign posts and others where
some of the directions have destinations, but not the way you should go so they are
marked N.S.P. “no sign post in that direction”. Please drive carefully on the narrow

roads, and enjoy the run.

0.0

0.5

1.4

2.2

3.1

3.6

4.7

6.2

7.3

7.6

8.2

8.6

9.3

10.1

10.8

11.5

TL

TL

TR

TL

TR

TR

TL

TR

TL

TR

TL

TR

TR

On to Military Road

Stocksfield

N.S.P. at cross roads

Newton

Newton (The sign is part hidden)

N.S.P.

2" exit off round-a-bout, on to A68 to Riding Mill
3" exit off the round-a-bout to Riding Mill
Slaley

Bear left

Corbridge

N.S.P.

Corbridge

Temperley Grange

N.S.P. no sign post in that direction

N.S.P. no sign post in that direction



12.3

12.7

13.2

14.0

14.2

15.3

15.7

17.0

18.4

19.0

19.1

19.5

19.8

20.6

22.5

24.0

25.1

25.8

26.6

27.0

29.3

30.6

31.3

31.7

32.0

SO

TR

TL

TL

TR

TR

TL

TR

TR

TL

SO

TR

TL

TR

TR

SO

SO

TR

TL

TR

TR

TR

TR

TR

TL

Blanchland

Hexham

N.S.P.

N.S.P.

N.S.P.

N.S.P.

N.S.P. Around the Dipton Mill Inn with care
N.S.P.

N.S.P. no sign post in that direction

Dalton

Dalton

Dalton

No sign post in our direction

N.S.P. at cross roads

Dukesfield

N.S.P. no sign post in our direction

N.S.P.

N.S.P. at cross road, ignore “access only sign”
N.S.P.

Newcastle, and enjoy a few miles of straight road!!
Allensford

A68 Allensford

Stanhope & Derwent Resevoir
Edmondbyers

Muggleswick



32.8 SO Muggleswick

33.5 TL Rowley & Castleside

35.5 TL Castleside

35.8 TR Rowley

36.9 SO Right & left over A68 to Lanchester
37.7 TR N.S.P.

38.5 SO East & West Butsfield

39.1 TR N.S.P.

39.4 TL N.S.P. at Green Law

40.6 TR N.S.P.

40.65 TL N.S.P.

41.2 TL N.S.P. On to two way road

42.6 TL CAUTION!! At the top of the incline turn Left & immeadiately
42.6 TR Right to Hurbuck Cottages

44.1 TL N.S.P. in our direction

45.1 TR Knitsley Mill

45.3 TL N.S.P. Around Knitsley Mill

46.1 SO N.S.P.

46.2 SO N.S.P. Keeping the farm on your right

47.1 TR N.S.P. Under the railway arch.

47.5 TL Castleside A692

48.9 TR Corbridge A68 time for the navigator to have a rest

50.9 TR Snods Edge Shotley Fields
51.9 SO Shotley Fields

52.1 SO Shotley Fields



52.5

53.3

54.2

54.3

55.3

56.2

56.8

57.4

57.45

TL

SO

SO

TR

TL

TR

TL

TL

TL

Kiln Pit Hill

N.S.P. Between wind turbines

Kiln Pit Hill

Whittonstall

Stocksfield

Stocksfield

Prudhoe

Broomley

Wheelbirks Farm Follow the road to the farm and park up in

one of the car parks and have a well earned
ice cream and a cup of coffee.



