MG Northumbria

Twisty Roads Run August 2014.

Welcome to today's run which retraces part of the route used on the Tommy Cup Rally organised by the Newcastle & District Motor Club which took place on 24th February 1952. I have endeavoured to join up some twisty roads with some interesting and scenic roads, some which i don't think many of you will have used before. I hope you enjoy the twists and turns before a well earned ice cream. If you get lost my mobile is 07711 472404, & Irene's is 07775 602236.

There qre a number of junctions where there are no sign posts and others where some of the directions have destinations, but not the way you should go so they are marked N.S.P. "no sign post in that direction". Please drive carefully on the narrow roads, and enjoy the run.

0.0	TL	On to Military Road
0.5	TL	Stocksfield
1.4	TR	N.S.P. at cross roads
2.2	TL	Newton
3.1	TR	Newton (The sign is part hidden)
3.6	TR	N.S.P.
4.7		2 nd exit off round-a-bout, on to A68 to Riding Mill
6.2		3 rd exit off the round-a-bout to Riding Mill
7.3	TL	Slaley
7.6		Bear left
8.2	TR	Corbridge
8.6	TL	N.S.P.
9.3	TR	Corbridge
10.1	TL	Temperley Grange
10.8	TR	N.S.P. no sign post in that direction
11.5	TR	N.S.P. no sign post in that direction

12.3	SO	Blanchland
12.7	TR	Hexham
13.2	TL	N.S.P.
14.0	TL	N.S.P.
14.2	TR	N.S.P.
15.3	TR	N.S.P.
15.7	TL	N.S.P. Around the Dipton Mill Inn with care
17.0	TR	N.S.P.
18.4	TR	N.S.P. no sign post in that direction
19.0	TL	Dalton
19.1	SO	Dalton
19.5	TR	Dalton
19.8	TL	No sign post in our direction
20.6	TR	N.S.P. at cross roads
22.5	TR	Dukesfield
24.0	SO	N.S.P. no sign post in our direction
25.1	SO	N.S.P.
25.8	TR	N.S.P. at cross road, ignore "access only sign"
26.6	TL	N.S.P.
27.0	TR	Newcastle, and enjoy a few miles of straight road!!
29.3	TR	Allensford
30.6	TR	A68 Allensford
31.3	TR	Stanhope & Derwent Resevoir
31.7	TR	Edmondbyers
32.0	TL	Muggleswick

32.8	SO	Muggleswick
33.5	TL	Rowley & Castleside
35.5	TL	Castleside
35.8	TR	Rowley
36.9	SO	Right & left over A68 to Lanchester
37.7	TR	N.S.P.
38.5	SO	East & West Butsfield
39.1	TR	N.S.P.
39.4	TL	N.S.P. at Green Law
40.6	TR	N.S.P.
40.65	TL	N.S.P.
41.2	TL	N.S.P. On to two way road
42.6 42.6	TL TR	CAUTION!! At the top of the incline turn Left & immeadiately Right to Hurbuck Cottages
44.1	TL	N.S.P. in our direction
45.1	TR	Knitsley Mill
45.3	TL	N.S.P. Around Knitsley Mill
46.1	SO	N.S.P.
46.2	SO	N.S.P. Keeping the farm on your right
47.1	TR	N.S.P. Under the railway arch.
47.5	TL	Castleside A692
48.9	TR	Corbridge A68 time for the navigator to have a rest
50.9	TR	Snods Edge Shotley Fields
51.9	SO	Shotley Fields
52.1	SO	Shotley Fields

52.5	TL	Kiln Pit Hill
53.3	SO	N.S.P. Between wind turbines
54.2	SO	Kiln Pit Hill
54.3	TR	Whittonstall
55.3	TL	Stocksfield
56.2	TR	Stocksfield
56.8	TL	Prudhoe
57.4	TL	Broomley
57.45	TL	Wheelbirks Farm Follow the road to the farm and park up in one of the car parks and have a well earned ice cream and a cup of coffee.